KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED (Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)



Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resources Management) Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 004, India. Phone : 91-471-2448948 Fax : 91-471-2441361 E-mail : cehrm@ksebnet.com Web : ww.kseb.in. CIN:U40100KL2011SGCO27424

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM), K.S.E.BOARD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Extension of period of temporary engagement of qualified workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee – sanctioned – orders issued -

No.EB.2/SE (Ele.)Trainee/Ext/2016 Dated, Tvpm., 03.03.2016.

- Read:- 1. This office proceedings No.EB.2/SE(Ele.)/Trainee/2014 dated Tvpm., 20.02.2014.
 2. This office note No.EB.2/SET/2016 dated 15.02.2016.
 - 3. Letter No.KEEC/Gl/2016 dated 02.03.2016 of the General Secretary, KEEC (INTUC).

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the proceedings dated 20.02.2014 read 1st above, temporary engagement of qualified 458 workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee against the vacancies identified was made for a period of 1 year, subject to the condition mentioned in the proceedings read above. The period of the said engagement was again extended to one year. Now it is inevitable to extend the period of engagement for another one year as there are so many vacancies still existing in KSEB Ltd. The matter was brought to the notice of the Chairman and Managing Director, KSE Board Ltd. vide note read as 2nd and letter read 3rd above, requesting extension of the period of the said engagement. Having considered the matter, the Chairman and Managing Director, KSE Board Ltd. have accorded sanction to extend the period of engagement of Sub Engineer Trainees for another one year from 20.02.2016.

Hence it is hereby ordered that the period of engagement of qualified workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee is extended to another 1 year with effect from 20.02.2016. All other conditions mentioned in the proceedings read (1) above remain unchanged.

Sd/-DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM-I) WITH FULL POWERS OF CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)

То

All Heads of ARUs.

Copy to:-

- 1. The TA to the Chairman and Managing Director, KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 2. The TA to Director (Generation & HRM), KSE Board Ltd. Tvpm.
- 3. All Chief Engineers/Deputy Chief Engineers/Executive Engineers.
- 4. Stock file.

FORWARDED/ BY ORDER

Synal

SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT